(] 9-2019
CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

| STATE OF MISSOURI January Session of the January Adjourned Term. 20 19
ea
County of Boone
In the County Commission of said county, on the 31st day of J anuary 20 19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby receive and accept
the following plat and authorizes the Acting Presiding Commissioner to sign it:

e Sapp Business Park. S7-T48N-R11W. Sapp Construction Inc., owner. Christopher M.
Sander, surveyor.

Done this 31st day of January 2019.

Daniel K. Atwill
~Presiding Commissioner

ted IDWry Y

éing Presiding Commissioner

I

Janet M. Thompson
istrict II Commissioner

ATTEST:

[ o p0 1 ver
Brianna L. Lennon
Clerk of the County Commission

v




L4 -2019
CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI January Session of the January Adjourned Term.20 19
ea
County of Boone

In the County Commission of said county, on the 31st day of J anuary 20 19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby recognize the
Boone County Purchasing Department for 25 years of membership in NIGP: The Institute for
Public Procurement and its dedication to the profession of public procurement.

Done this 31st day of January 2019.

A oserst
Daniel K. Atwill
Presiding Commissioner

ATTEST:

-

Agting Presiding CGmmissioner
Clerk of the County Commission

Jangt M. Thompson
‘Dyjétrict Il Commissioner



L 2019
CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

" STATE OF MISSOURI January Session of the January Adjourned Term.20 19
. ca
County of Boone

In the County Commission of said county, on the 31st day of J anuary 20 19

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the

attached Contract Amendment Number One to 27-14JUN18 — MU Institute of Public Policy —
Consulting Services.

The terms of the amendment are stipulated in the attached Amendment. It is further ordered the
Presiding Commissioner is hereby authorized to sign said Contract Amendment Number One.

Done this 31st day of January 2019.

ATTEST:

Brianna L. Lennon

fg/eﬁ J. Parry O
1strict | Commissioner

Clerk of the County Commission W |/ g 2

Janet\M, Thompson
( District II Commissioner



Melinda Bobbitt, CPPO

613 E. Ash St, Room 110
Director of Purchasing

Columbia, MO 65201
Phone: (573) 886-4391
Fax: (573) 886-4390

MEMORANDUM
TO: Boone County Commission
FROM: Melinda Bobbitt, CPPB
DATE: January 25, 2019
RE: Amendment #1 to contract 27-14JUN18 ~ MU Institute of Public Policy —

Consulting Services
Contract 27-14JUN18 — Consulting Services was approved by commission for award to
"The Curators of the University of Missouri on behalt of the Institute of Public Policy on

September 11, 2018, commission order # 413-2018. This amendment adds an additional
six (6) key informant interviews for a total of $6,000.

Invoices will continue to be paid from department 2161 — CCS Funding Opportunities,
account 71106 -- Contracted Services.

ect Contract File

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Institution



DocuSign Envelope ID: 5BC1F651-E405-4A07-8AA1-DF3403D09873

44-2019
Commission Order #

AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTING SERVICES

Contract Amendment Number One
MU Institute of Public Policy — Consulting Services

Now on this day, Janhuary i, 2019, the Agreement #27-14JUN18 — Consulting Services for
the Children’ Services Fund dated September 11, 2018 made by Boone County, Missouri and The
Curators of the University of Missouri (on behalf of the Institute of Public Policy), for and in
consideration of the performance of the respective obligations of the parties set forth herein, is
amended as follows:

1) ADD a supplemental funding increase for the following:

$6,000.00 to complete an additional six (6) key informant interviews

2) Except as specifically amended hereunder, all other terms, conditions and provisions of the
original agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties through their duly authorized representatives have executed
this agreement on the day and year first above written.

The Curators of the University of Missouri Boone County, Missouri
(on behalf of the Institute of Public Policy) By: Boone County Commission
By: barun M, Gunn (

0990BD7534CZ4A0.

Signature Daniel K. Atwill, Presiding Commissioner

By: Karen M Geren/Authorized Signer
Printed Name/Title

By: Boone County Children’s Services Board

[ Adlrg—
Les Wagner, Board Chair

APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST:
Counttluuégunselor County Clerk

AUDITOR CERTIFICATION:

In accordance with RSMo. §50.660, | hereby certify that a sufficient unencumbered appropriation
balance exists and is available to satisfy the obligation(s) arising from this contract. (Note: Certification
of this contract is not required if the terms of this contract do not create a measurable county obligation

at this time.)

Docusigndi: 1/29/2019
r""/ (2161/71101/$6,000.00)
Signature Date Appropriation Account

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer





